

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 16926/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/1998 in WA No.5689/1997,WA No.5816/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

C.P POONACHA(D) TH LRS & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. CHANNABASAVA DESIKENDRA SWAMIGALU

Respondent(s)

WITH R.P.(C) NO. 1710-1718 of 2013 IN C.A.NO.4150-4154/2013, 4160-4162/2013
AND 4163/2013 @ 4150-4163/2013

Date: 17/12/2013 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned)

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in January, 2014.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Assistant Registrar