

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
16926/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/09/1998
in WA No. 5689/1997, WA No. 5816/1997 passed by the High Court of
Karnataka at Bangalore)

C.P POONACHA(D) TH LRS & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. CHANNABASAVA DESIKENDRA SWAMIGALU

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 1/2013(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

R.P.(C) No. 1710-1718/2013 In C.A. No. 4150-4163/2013

(With

Date : 09/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Mohana C., Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anushruti, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Saikia, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.A. Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the
petitioners, case is adjourned.

Post the matter on 16th January, 2015.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER