

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../20156
CC No(s). 16926/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/09/1998
in WA No. 5689/1997,24/09/1998 in WA No. 5816/1997 passed by the
High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

C.P POONACHA(D) TH LRS & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. CHANNABASAVA DESIKENDRA SWAMIGALU Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

R.P.(C) No. 1710-1718/2013 In C.A. No. 4150-4163/2013

Date : 01/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Prashanto Chandra Sen, Adv.
 Mr. P. S. Sudheer,Adv.
 Mr.Mohana C., Adv.
 Mr.Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
 Ms.Anushruti, Adv.
 Ms. Ankita Dsaikia, Adv.

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.A. Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
 Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Judgment in respect of which Review Petition has been
filed has been authored by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Fakkir Mohamed

Ibrahim Kalifulla while sitting with Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.S. Chauhan. We think that the appropriate course is that the present Review Petition should be placed before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Fakkir Mohamed Ibrahim Kalifulla after two weeks after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

We say this after perusal of Order 47 Rule 5 of the Code of Civil Procedure.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-CUM-PS

